For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
_______________General Description
The MAX3244/MAX3245 are 3V-powered EIA/TIA-232
and V.28/V.24 communications interfaces with automat-
ic shutdown/wakeup features and high data-rate capa-
bilities.
The transceivers have a proprietary low-dropout trans-

19-1289; Rev 0; 10/97
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
______________Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
MAX3244EWI
MAX3244CWI
MAX3244CAI 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
MAX3244EAI -40°C to +85°C
28 SO
28 SSOP
-40°C to +85°C 28 SO
28 SSOP
MAX3245EWI
MAX3245CWI
MAX3245CAI 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
MAX3245EAI -40°C to +85°C
28 SO
28 SSOP
-40°C to +85°C 28 SO
28 SSOP